

November 26, 2018 TSX-V: SEW

SEAWAY APPOINTS NEW DIRECTOR AND OFFICER

Vancouver, British Columbia - Seaway Energy Services Inc. ("Seaway" or the "Company") (TSX-V: SEW) – Mr. David Sidoo is pleased to announce the appointment of Mr. Leon Ho as a director and Chief Financial Officer. Mr. Ho is a Chartered Professional Accountant working at Cross Davis & Company LLP, a Chartered Professional Accountant firm providing accounting services to publicly listed entities, primarily in the mining sector. Mr. Ho works directly with mining CEO's and directors assisting with their regulatory and accounting needs. Said Company CEO David Sidoo, "We look forward to working with Mr. Ho as we continue to work to advance our Company. I also wish to thank Mr. Nick DeMare for his assistance and hard work to date. "

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD

"David Sidoo"

David Sidoo President & CEO

Neither the exchange nor its regulation services provider accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this press release.